1 Introduction

1.1

Welcome to your Cdec guide
Services foryou

Historical and social context of your role

Eligibility and conduct

Your role and responsibilities in the community

Record-keeping and logbooks

Queensland courts

Assisting people from culturally and linguistically diverse backgrounds
Assisting people with disabilities

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9

4.10
4.11
4.12

Witnessing documents—general procedure

Witnessing statutory declarations

Camera-detected offence notice—statutory declarations

Witnessing applications under the Domestic and Family Violence Protection Act 2012
Witnessing blue card applications

Administering oaths and affirmations

Witnessing affidavits

Witnessing family law documents

Witnessing general powers of attorney, enduring powers of attorney and advance
health directives documents

Witnessing wills

Witnessing Titles Registry forms

Witnessing international, Commonwealth and interstate documents

Witnessing the consent to the marriage of a minor

5.1

Further information
Glossary of terms and acronyms

Duties of Commissioners for Declarations handbook

oCT21



