1 Introduction

••••	1.1	Welcome to your Cdec guide	JUN17
	1.2	Services for you	JUN17
2	Your role as a Commissioner for Declarations		
	2.1	Historical and social context of your role	JUN17
	2.2	Eligibility and conduct	OCT21
	2.3	Your role and responsibilities in the community	JUN17
	2.4	Record-keeping and logbooks	OCT21
	2.5	Queensland courts	JUN17
	2.6	Assisting people from culturally and linguistically diverse backgrounds	JUN17
	2.7	Assisting people with disabilities	JUN17
3	Certifying copies		
	3.1	Certifying copies of documents	NOV20
4	Witnessing		
	4.1	Witnessing documents—general procedure	JUN17
	4.2	Witnessing statutory declarations	JUN17
	4.3	Camera-detected offence notice—statutory declarations	JUN17
	4.4	Witnessing applications under the Domestic and Family Violence Protection Act 2012	JUN17
	4.5	Witnessing blue card applications	JUN17
	4.6	Administering oaths and affirmations	JUN17
	4.7	Witnessing affidavits	JUN17
	4.8	Witnessing family law documents	JUN17
	4.9	Witnessing general powers of attorney, enduring powers of attorney and advance	
		health directives documents	NOV20
	4.10	Witnessing wills	JUN17
	4.11	Witnessing Titles Registry forms	OCT21
	4.12	Witnessing international, Commonwealth and interstate documents	JUN17
	4.13	Witnessing the consent to the marriage of a minor	JUN17
5	Refer	ences	
	5.1	Further information	OCT21
	5.2	Glossary of terms and acronyms	JUN17
6 Index			
	6.1	Index	OCT21